Project: Type:
EM POWER VAULT EXPERT SERIES
FLEXDIM TECHNOLOGY
pierborne.com
UL924
Expert Series
375W to 1150W

(VCD)
BATTERY
CURRENT
INPUT
  CURRENT
THERMAL
  OUTPUT (BTUs)
HOUSING
  DIMENSIONS
WATTS VA
120VAC
  (Max)
277VAC
  (Max)
ON-LINE EMERGENCY L H D
EMPV-EXPERT-375 375 375 113 98% 5 60 7.3 amps 3.43 1.49 11 205 18" 16.625" 8.25"
EMPV-EXPERT-600 600 600 172 98% 8 96 7.1 amps 5.5 2.38 15 275 18" 25.25" 8.25"
EMPV-EXPERT-750 750 750 190 98% 8 48 18.2 ADC 7.53 3.26 14 416 22.4" 25.1" 9.2"
EMPV-EXPERT-950 950 950 222 98% 10 60 18.2 ADC 8.45 3.66 18 484 22.4" 25.1" 9.2"
EMPV-EXPERT-1150 1150 1150 254 98% 12 72 18.2 ADC 10.2 4.42 22 535 22.4" 25.1" 9.2"
Project: Type:
info@pierborne.com pierborne.com
EMPV - Expert Series
ORDERING GUIDE
Watts/VA
375
600
System Options
750W-1150W
Watts/VA
750
950
1150
System Options
OCB1-
OCB2-
ICB-
FLEX4-
4C-
SDT-
One Output Breaker
Two Output Breakers
Input Breaker
FlexDim (4 Circuit Dimming)**
4 Output Circuit Switching**
Self Diagnostics & Testing
OCBX-
ICB-
FLEX4-
4C-
SDT-
One to Six Output Breakers
(X = 1 to 6 Output Breakers)
Input Breaker (Not to exceed 6)
FlexDim (4 Circuit Dimming)**
4 Output Circuit Switching**
Self Diagnostics & Testing
**FlexDim  & 4C Options are NOT available together
EMPV-EXPERT
375W & 600W
Project: Type:
info@pierborne.com pierborne.com
EMPV - Expert Series
EMPV Pro 375W
EMPV Pro 600W
EMPV Pro 750W, 950W & 1150W
Project: Type:
info@pierborne.com pierborne.com
EMPV - Expert Series
Powers incandescent, fluorescent, induction and LED fixtures*
Sinusoidal output eliminates compatibility problems
Normally-ON and/or Normally-OFF load output
Universal 120/277VAC, 60Hz. input/output - Field Selectable
Unit capacities up to 220W/250VA
“Soft Start” design reduces fixture inrush current
Lumen output from fixture is 100% of nominal
Unique design eliminates compatibility problems with LED
drivers as well as fluorescent & induction ballasts
Provisions for local switching capability - Always-ON during
emergency conditions regardless of local switch position
Unit may be installed 1,000 feet from controlled fixture(s)
Normally-ON and/or Normally-OFF load output
Compatible with dimming ballasts
Emergency fixtures can be ON, OFF or SWITCHED
AC-ON, Charge-ON and Inverter-ON LED indicators
Solid-state, line latched low voltage disconnect provides
protection against deep discharge
Long life, maintenance-free lead-calcium battery
Momentary test switch
  *Consult factory for compatibility on other lamp types
FEATURES BATTERIES & CHARGER
Battery: Sealed Lead Calcium (10 year life)
Battery Voltage: 375W: 60VDC, 600W: 96VDC, 750W: 48VDC,
950W: 60VDC, 1150W: 72VDC